RESOLUTION 2018-022

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO AN AGREEMENT WITH ARDITO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR AN AMOUNT OF $27,600.10 FOR THE ADDITIONAL WORK TO LOCATE AND CONSTRUCT AN ACCESSIBLE RAMP INTO THE CITY HALL FACILITY; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENT NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SUCH CHANGE ORDER; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

__________________________________________________________________________________

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (“City”) did previously enter into an agreement with Ardito Construction Company (“Ardito”) for the repair and improvement of the accessibility ramp into the City Hall facility in accordance with governing laws and regulations;
WHEREAS, the City thereafter received notification that additional features such as handrails were required in order to improve the access ramp into City Hall and said additional work resulted in the relocation of access to the door located on the east side of the building; 

WHEREAS, said work has resulted in a change in scope for the project at an additional cost of $27,600.10 for a new total project cost of $50,127.50

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby resolved by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder Springs that a change order to the existing agreement with Ardito in the amount of $27,600.10 for a new total project cost of $50,127.50 is hereby approved, and the Mayor is authorized to execute any document necessary to effectuate same after review and approval by the City Attorney.  This Resolution shall be effective upon adoption.
SO RESOLVED this 5th day of March, 2018.









_________________________









Albert Thurman, Mayor









__________________________








Patrick Bordelon, Council Member









___________________________









Doris Dawkins, Council Member








___________________________








Patricia Wisdom, Council Member








___________________________









Henry Lust, Council Member









___________________________









Thelma C. Farmer, Council Member
Attest: _________________________________


Kelly Axt, City Clerk
